
September 8 Monday 
1 Kings 13 :1 -10

September 10 Wednesday
1 Kings 17:1 -24

September 12 Friday
1 Kings 18 :20-40

September 7 Sunday
1 Kings 12:21 -33

September 9 Tuesday
1 Kings 16 :23-34

September 11 Thursday
1 Kings 18 :1 - 19

September 13 Saturday
1 Kings 18 :41 -19:8

September 1 Monday
2 Chronicles 6 :32-7:7

September 3 Wednesday
1 Kings 9:24- 10:13

September 5 Friday
1 Kings 11:26-43

August 31 Sunday
1 Kings 8:22-30

September 2 Tuesday
1 Kings 8:65 -9:9

September 4 Thursday
1 Kings 11 :1-13

September 6 Saturday
1 Kings 12:1 -20



September 15 Monday 
1 Kings 21:1-16

September 17 Wednesday
1 Kings 22 :1 -28

September 19 Friday
2 Kings 1:2-17

September 14 Sunday
1 Kings 19:8 -21

September 16 Tuesday 
1 Kings 21 :1 7-29

September 18 Thursday
1 Kings 22:29-45

September 20 Saturday
2 Kings 2:1-18

September 22 Monday 
2 Kings 5 :1-19

September 24 Wednesday
2 Kings 6 :1 -23

September 26 Friday
2 Kings 9 :17-37

September 21 Sunday
2 Kings 4:8 -37

September 23 Tuesday 
2 Kings 5:19-27

September 25 Thursday
2 Kings 9 :1 -16

September 27 Saturday
2 Kings 11:1 -20a



September 29 Monday 
2 Kings 17:24-41

October 1 Wednesday
2 Kings 18 :9 -25

October 3 Friday
2 Kings 19 :1 -20

September 28 Sunday
2 Kings 17:1 -1 8

September 30 Tuesday
2 Chronicles 29:1 -3 ; 30:1 -27

October 2 Thursday
2 Kings 18 :28-37

October 4 Saturday
2 Kings 19 :21 -36

October 6 Monday
2 Kings 21 :1 -18

October 8 Wednesday
2 Kings 22:14-23:3

October 10 Friday
2 Kings 23:36-24:1 7

October 5 Sunday
2 Kings 20:1-21

October 7 Tuesday
2 Kings 22:1-13

October 9 Thursday
2 Kings 23 :4-25

October 11 Saturday
Jeremiah 35:1-19



October 13 Monday 
Jeremiah 36:11 -26  
Columbus Day

October 15 Wednesday
Jeremiah 37:3 -21

October 17 Friday
Jeremiah 38:14-28

October 12 Sunday
Jeremiah 36 :1 -10

October 14 Tuesday
Jeremiah 36:27-37:2

October 16 Thursday
Jeremiah 38:1-13

October 18 Saturday
2 Kings 25:8-12, 22-26 

October 20 Monday 
Jeremiah 44:1-14

October 22 Wednesday
Lamentations 2:8-15

October 24 Friday
Ezra 3 :1-13

October 19 Sunday
Jeremiah 29 :1 , 4-14

October 21 Tuesday
Lamentations 1 :1-12

October 23 Thursday
Ezra 1:1-11

October 25 Saturday
Ezra 4:7, 11 -24



October 27 Monday 
Zechariah 1 :1-1 7

October 29 Wednesday
Ezra 6 :1 -22

October 31 Friday
Nehemiah 2 :1 -20

October 26 Sunday
Haggai 1 : 1 -2:9

October 28 Tuesday
Ezra 5 :1 -1 7

October 30 Thursday
Nehemiah 1 :1-11

November 1 Saturday
Nehemiah 4:1 -23  
All Saints’ Day 

November 3 Monday 
Nehemiah 6 :1-9

November 5 Wednesday
Nehemiah 13 :4 -22

November 7 Friday
Ezra 7:27-28, 8 :21 -36

November 2 Sunday
Nehemiah 5 :1 -19

November 4 Tuesday
Nehemiah 12:27 -31a, 42b -47

November 6 Thursday
Ezra 7:1 -26

November 8 Saturday
Ezra 9 :1 -15 



November 10 Monday 
Nehemiah 9 :16 -25

November 12 Wednesday
Nehemiah 7:73b-8:3, 5 -18

November 14 Friday
Nehemiah 9 :16 -31

November 9 Sunday
Ezra 10:1 -1 7

November 11 Tuesday
Nehemiah 9:26-38

November 13 Thursday
Nehemiah 9 :1 -15

November 15 Saturday
Nehemiah 9 :32-38 

November 17 Monday
1 Chronicles 15 :1 -29

November 19 Wednesday
1 Chronicles 20:1 -8

November 21 Friday
1 Chronicles 22:1 -19

November 16 Sunday
Nehemiah 10 :28-39

November 18 Tuesday
1 Chronicles 16 :7 -36

November 20 Thursday
1 Chronicles 21 : 1 -27

November 22 Saturday
Isaiah 65 :1 7-25 



November 24 Monday
Joel 3 :1-2, 9-1 7

November 26 Wednesday
Obadiah 1 :15 -21

November 28 Friday
Isaiah 24:14-23

November 23 Sunday
Isaiah 19:19-25

November 25 Tuesday
Nahum 1 :1- 13

November 27 Thursday
Zephaniah 3 :1 -13 

Thanksgiving

November 29 Saturday
Micah 7:1 1-25 

December 1 Monday
Matthew 21 :1 -1 1

December 3 Wednesday
Matthew 21 :23-32

December 5 Friday
Matthew 22:1-14

November 30 Sunday
Luke 21 :5-19

December 2 Tuesday
Matthew 21 :12 -22

December 4 Thursday
Matthew 21 :33 -46

December 6 Saturday
Matthew 22:15 -22 



December 8 Monday
Matthew 22:23-33

December 10 Wednesday
Matthew 23 :1 -12

December 12 Friday
Matthew 23 :37-39

December 7 Sunday
Luke 1 :5 7-68

December 9 Tuesday
Matthew 22:34- 46

December 11 Thursday
Matthew 23 :13 -26

December 13 Saturday
Matthew 24:1 -14 

December 15 Monday
Matthew 24:15 -31

December 17 Wednesday
Matthew 24:45-51

December 19 Friday
Matthew 25 :14-30

December 14 Sunday
John 5 :30-47

December 16 Tuesday
Matthew 24:32-44

December 18 Thursday
Matthew 25:1 -13

December 20 Saturday
Matthew 25 :31-46 



December 22 Monday
Luke 1 :1-4

December 24 Wednesday
Luke 1 :26-38

December 26 Friday
Matthew 1 : 1 -1 7

December 21 Sunday
John 3 :16 -21

December 23 Tuesday
Luke 1 :5 -25

December 25 Thursday
John 3 :3 1 -36

Christmas Day

December 27 Saturday
Luke 1 :39-45 

December 29 Monday 
Luke 1 :46- 56

December 31 Wednesday
Luke 1 :67-80

January 2 Friday
Luke 2 :1 -7

December 28 Sunday
Matthew 1 :18 -25

December 30 Tuesday
Luke 1 :57-66

January 1 Thursday
John 16 :23b -30
New Year’s Day

January 3 Saturday
Luke 2 :8 -20 



January 5 Monday
Luke 2 :36-40

January 7 Wednesday
Luke 2:41 -52

January 9 Friday
Matthew 2 :13 -18

January 4 Sunday
Luke 2 :21 -35

January 6 Tuesday
Matthew 12:14-21

January 8 Thursday
Matthew 2:1 -12

January 10 Saturday
Matthew 2:19-23

January 12 Monday 
John 1 :1 -18

January 14 Wednesday
John 1 :29-42

January 16 Friday
John 2:1-12

January 11 Sunday
John 1 :29-34

January 13 Tuesday
John 1 :19 -28

January 15 Thursday
John 1 :43-51

January 1 7 Saturday
John 2 :13 -22



January 19 Monday
John 2 :23 -3:15

January 21 Wednesday
John 3 :22-36

January 23 Friday
John 4:16 -26

January 18 Sunday
Mark 3 :7- 19

January 20 Tuesday
John 3 :16 -21

January 22 Thursday
John 4:1 -15

January 24 Saturday
John 4:27-42

January 26 Monday
John 4:43-54

January 28 Wednesday
John 5 :19 -29

January 30 Friday
John 6 :1 -15

January 25 Sunday
Mark 7 :31 -37

January 27 Tuesday
John 5 : 1-18

January 29 Thursday
John 5 :30-47

January 31 Saturday
John 6 :16 -27



February 2 Monday
John 6 :27-40

February 4 Wednesday
John 6:52-59

February 6 Friday
John 7:1 -13

February 1 Sunday
Mark 8 :22-30

February 3 Tuesday
John 6:41 - 51

February 5 Thursday
John 6:60-71

February 7 Saturday
John 7:14-36

February 9 Monday
John 7:37-52

February 1 1 Wednesday
John 8 :12-20

February 13 Friday
John 8:33-47

February 8 Sunday
Mark 10:13 -22

February 10 Tuesday
John 7:53 -8 :11

February 12 Thursday
John 8:21 -32

February 14 Saturday
John 8 :47-59

St. Valentine’s Day



February 16 Monday
John 9:1 - 1 7

February 18 Wednesday
John 10:1-18

February 20 Friday
John 10:3 1-42

February 15 Sunday
Mark 10:23-31

February 17 Tuesday
John 9:18 -41

February 19 Thursday
John 10:19-30

February 21 Saturday
John 11:1-16

February 23 Monday
John 11:1 7-29

February 25 Wednesday
Luke 18:9-14

February 27 Friday
John 12:1-11

February 22 Sunday
Mark 10:35 -45

February 24 Tuesday
John 11:30-44

February 26 Thursday
John 11:45 -57

February 28 Saturday
John 12:20-36



March 1 Monday
Mark 1:1-13

March 3 Wednesday
Mark 1 :29-45

March 5 Friday
Mark 2:13-22

February 29 Sunday
John 12:44-50

March 2 Tuesday
Mark 1 :14-28

March 4 Thursday
Mark 2:1 -12

March 6 Saturday
Mark 2:23-3:6

March 8 Monday
Mark 3 :7-19a

March 10 Wednesday
Mark 4:1 -20

March 12 Friday
Mark 4:35 -41

March 7 Sunday
John 5 :19 -24

March 9 Tuesday
Mark 3:19b -35

March 11 Thursday
Mark 4:21 -34

March 13 Saturday
Mark 5 :1-20



March 15 Monday
Mark 5 :21-43

March 17 Wednesday
Mark 6:13-29

March 19 Friday
Mark 6:47-56

March 14 Sunday
John 5 :25 -29

March 16 Tuesday
Mark 6:1-13

St. Patrick’s Day

March 18 Thursday
Mark 6 :30-46

March 20 Saturday
Mark 7:1 -23

March 22 Monday
Mark 7:24-37

March 24 Wednesday
Mark 8:11-26

March 26 Friday
Mark 9:2-13

March 21 Sunday
John 6 :27-40

March 23 Tuesday
Mark 8 :1-10

March 25 Thursday
Mark 8:27-9:1

March 27 Saturday
Mark 9:14-29



March 29 Monday
Mark 9:30-41

March 31 Wednesday
Mark 10:1-16

April 2 Friday
Mark 10:32-45

March 28 Sunday
John 8:46-59

March 30 Tuesday
Mark 9:42-50  

April 1 Thursday
Mark 10:1 7-31

April 3 Saturday
Mark 10:46-52

April 5 Monday
Mark 11:12-25

April 7 Wednesday
Mark 12:1-1 1

April 9 Friday
John 13:36-38
Good Friday

April 4 Sunday
Luke 19:28-48
Palm Sunday

April 6 Tuesday
Mark 11:27-33

April 8 Thursday
Mark 14:12 -25

Maundy Thursday

April 10 Saturday
Romans 8:1-11
Holy Saturday



April 19 Monday
John 14:8 -17

April 21 Wednesday
John 15 :1-11

April 23 Friday
John 16:1-15

April 18 Sunday
John 14:1-7

April 20 Tuesday
John 14:18-31

April 22 Thursday
John 15 :12-27

April 24 Saturday
John 16:16 -33

April 12 Monday
Mark 16:1-8

April 14 Wednesday
Matthew 28:1-16

April 16 Friday
Luke 24:1-12

April 1 1 Sunday
Luke 24:13 -35
Easter Sunday

April 13 Tuesday
Mark 16:9-20

April 15 Thursday
Matthew 28:16-20

April 1 7 Saturday
Mark 12:18-27



April 26 Monday
Matthew 3:1-6

April 28 Wednesday
Matthew 3 :13 -1 7

April 30 Friday
Matthew 4:12-1 7

April 25 Sunday
Mark 16:9-20

April 27 Tuesday
Matthew 3 :7-12

April 29 Thursday
Matthew 4:1 - 1 1

May 1 Saturday
Matthew 4:18 -25

May 3 Monday
Matthew 5 :1-10

May 5 Wednesday
Matthew 5 :1 7-20

May 7 Friday
Matthew 5 :27-37

May 2 Sunday
Mark 6:30-44

May 4 Tuesday
Matthew 5 :11-16

May 6 Thursday
Matthew 5 :21-26

May 8 Saturday
Matthew 5 :38-48



May 10 Monday 
Matthew 6 :1-6, 16 -18

May 12 Wednesday
Matthew 6 :19-24

May 14 Friday
Matthew 7:1 -2

May 9 Sunday
Luke 4:16 -30

May 11 Tuesday
Matthew 6 :7-15

May 13 Thursday
Matthew 6 :25-34

May 15 Saturday
Matthew 7:13-21

May 17 Monday
Matthew 13:1-16

May 19 Wednesday
Matthew 22:41-46

May 21 Friday
Matthew 7:22 -27

May 16 Sunday
Luke 12:13-21

May 18 Tuesday
Matthew 13:18-23

May 20 Thursday
Matthew 28:16 -20

May 22 Saturday
Matthew 7:28 -8:4



May 24 Monday
Matthew 8:5 -17

May 26 Wednesday
Matthew 8:28-34

May 28 Friday
Matthew 9:9-1 7

May 23 Sunday
Luke 10:17-24

May 25 Tuesday
Matthew 8:18 -27

May 27 Thursday
Matthew 9:1- 8

May 29 Saturday
Matthew 9:18-26

May 31 Monday
Matthew 9:27 -34

June 2 Wednesday
Matthew 10:5-15

June 4 Friday
Matthew 10:24-33

May 30 Sunday
John 4:19-26

Pentecost Sunday

June 1 Tuesday
Matthew 9:35 -10:4

June 3 Thursday
Matthew 10:16 -23

June 5 Saturday
Matthew 10:34-42



June 14 Monday
Matthew 17:14-21

June 16 Wednesday
Matthew 19:1-9

June 18 Friday
Matthew 18:21 -35

June 13 Sunday
Luke 12:41-48

June 15 Tuesday
Matthew 17:22-27

June 17 Thursday
Matthew 18:10-20

June 19 Saturday
Matthew 19:1-12

June 7 Monday
Matthew 11:1-6

June 9 Wednesday
Matthew 11:16-24

June 11 Friday
Matthew 12:1-14

June 6 Sunday
John 1:29 -34

June 8 Tuesday
Matthew 11 :7-15

June 10 Thursday
Matthew 11:25-30

June 12 Saturday
Matthew 12:15 -21



June 21 Monday
Matthew 19:13 -22

June 23 Wednesday
Matthew 20:1-16

June 25 Friday
Mathew 20:29-34

June 20 Sunday
Luke 12:49 -56

June 22 Tuesday
Matthew 19:23 -30

June 24 Thursday
Matthew 20:17-28

June 26 Saturday
Matthew 21:1-11

June 28 Monday
Romans 6:12-23

June 30 Wednesday
Romans 7:13 -25

July 2 Friday
Romans 8 :12-1 7

June 27 Sunday
2 Kings 2:1-2, 6 -14

June 29 Tuesday
Romans 7:1-12

July 1 Thursday
Romans 8:1-11

July 3 Saturday
Romans 8:1 8-25



July 5 Monday 
Romans 8:26 -30

July 7 Wednesday
Romans 9:1-18

July 9 Friday
Romans 10:1-13

July 4 Sunday
Galatians 6:7-16

July 6 Tuesday
Romans 8:31 -39

July 8 Thursday
Romans 9:19 -33

July 10 Saturday
Romans 10:14-21

July 12 Monday 
Romans 11:1-12

July 14 Wednesday
Romans 11:25 -36

July 16 Friday
Romans 12:9 -21

July 11 Sunday
Colossians 1:1-14

July 13 Tuesday
Romans 11:13 -24

July 15 Thursday
Romans 12:1- 8

July 17 Saturday
Romans 13:1-7



July 19 Monday
Romans 13 : 8 -14

July 21 Wednesday
Romans 14:13 -23

July 23 Friday
Romans 15 :14-24

July 18 Sunday
Colossians 1:15 -28

July 20 Tuesday
Romans 14:1-12

July 22 Thursday
Romans 15:1 -13

July 24 Saturday
Romans 15 :25 -33

July 26 Monday
Romans 16 :1-16

July 28 Wednesday
Acts 1 :1-14

July 30 Friday,
Acts 2:1-21

July 25 Sunday
Colossians 2 :6 -15

July 27 Tuesday
Romans 16:17-27

July 29 Thursday
Acts 1:15-26

July 31 Saturday
Acts 2:22-36



August 2 Monday 
Acts 2:37-47

August 4 Wednesday
Acts 3:12-26

August 6 Friday
Acts 4:13-31

August 1 Sunday,
Colossians 3:1-11

August 3 Tuesday
Acts 3:1-11

August 5 Thursday
Acts 4:1-12

August 7 Saturday
Acts 4:32-5:11

August 9 Monday 
Acts 5 :12-26

August 11 Wednesday
Acts 6:1-15

August 13 Friday
Acts 7:1 7-29

August 8 Sunday
Hebrews 11 :1-3, 8-16

August 10 Tuesday
Acts 5 :27-42

August 12 Thursday
Acts 6 :15 -7:16

August 14 Saturday
Acts 7:30-43



August 16 Monday 
Acts 7:44-8:1a

August 18 Wednesday
Acts 8:14-25

August 20 Friday
Acts 9:1-9

August 15 Sunday
Hebrews 11:29-12:2

August 17 Tuesday
Acts 8:1-13

August 19 Thursday
Acts 8:26-40

August 21 Saturday
Acts 9:10-19a

August 23 Monday 
Acts 9:19b -31

August 25 Wednesday
Acts 10:1-16

August 27 Friday
Acts 10:34-48

August 22 Sunday
Hebrews 12:18-29

August 24 Tuesday
Acts 9:32-43

August 26 Thursday
Acts 10:17 -33

August 28 Saturday
Acts 11:1 -18



August 30 Monday 
Acts 11:19-30

September 1 Wednesday
Acts 12:1 8-25

September 3 Friday
Acts 13:13-25

August 29 Sunday
Hebrews 13:1-8, 15 -16

August 31 Tuesday
Acts 12:1-17

September 2 Thursday
Acts 13:1-12

September 4 Saturday
Acts 13:26-43


